〇Product structure : Silicon integrated circuit  〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/25
TSZ02201-0C1C0EC00760-1-2 © 2019 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
19.Jul.2019 Rev.001 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001
Class-AB Speaker Amplifier Series
1.2 W
Monaural Speaker Amplifier for Automotive

TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Ordering Information
B D 7 8 3 x x E F J - ME 2
                 Part Number
Voltage
Gain
06: 6 dB
08: 8 dB
10: 10 dB
12: 12 dB
14: 14 dB
16: 16 dB
18: 18 dB
20: 20 dB
22: 22 dB
24: 24 dB
26: 26 dB
Package
EFJ: HTSOP-J8
Product Rank
M: for Automotive
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
Lineup
Part Number Voltage Gain Part Number Marking Production Status
BD78306EFJ-M 6 dB 78306 Mass Production
BD78308EFJ-M 8 dB 78308 Under Development
BD78310EFJ-M 10 dB 78310 Mass Production
BD78312EFJ-M 12 dB 78312 Under Development
BD78314EFJ-M 14 dB 78314 Under Development
BD78316EFJ-M 16 dB 78316 Under Development
BD78318EFJ-M 18 dB 78318 Under Development
BD78320EFJ-M 20 dB 78320 Under Development
BD78322EFJ-M 22 dB 78322 Under Development
BD78324EFJ-M 24 dB 78324 Under Development
BD78326EFJ-M 26 dB 78326 Mass Production
Marking Diagram
HTSOP-J8(TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
Pin 1 Mark
LOT Number
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
24/25
TSZ02201-0C1C0EC00760-1-2
BD783xxEFJ-M Series (Including products under development)
© 2019 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
19.Jul.2019 Rev.001
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Physical Dimension and Packing Information
Package Name HTSOP-J8
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
25/25
TSZ02201-0C1C0EC00760-1-2
BD783xxEFJ-M Series (Including products under development)
© 2019 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
19.Jul.2019 Rev.001
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Revision History
Date Revision Changes
19.Jul.2019 001 New Release
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Notice-PAA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products